PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ryan T. Moehle	09/21/2007
William R. Barron	09/21/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	C.R. Bard, Inc.
Street Address:	730 Central Avenue
City:	Murray Hill
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07974

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29296092

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)578-6999

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8013283131

Email: msbethards@stoel.com

Correspondent Name: Kevin B. Laurence

Address Line 1: Stoel Rives LLP, One Utah Center
Address Line 2: 201 South Main Street, Suite 1100
Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 60168/143

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Matthew S. Bethards

Total Attachments: 4

source=143recordationcoversheet#page1.tif source=143assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 500375215 REEL: 019958 FRAME: 0028

OP \$40,00 2929

source=143assignment#page2.tif source=143assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 019958 FRAME: 0029

Docket No.: 60168/143

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) PATENTS ONLY P08A/REV03 Tab settings → → → To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Ryan T. Moehle William R. Barron Name: C. R. Bard, Inc. Address: 730 Central Avenue ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Merger City: Murray Hill State/Prov.: NJ ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other USA Country: Execution Date: 09/21/2007 Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ⊠ No Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 10/12/2007 Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Matthew S. Bethards 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Registration No. 51,466 ☒ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: Stoel Rives LLP, One Utah Center Authorized to be charged to deposit account 201 South Main Street, Suite 1100 8. Deposit account number: 502375 City: Salt Lake City State/Prov.: UT Country: USA ZIP: 84111 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Signature

Matthew S. Bethards

Name of Person Signing

PATENT

October 12, 2007

Date

REEL: 019958 FRAME: 0030

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

Kevin B. Laurence Stoel Rives LLP One Utah Center 201 South Main Street, Suite 1100

Salt Lake City, UT 84111

ASSIGNMENT

WE, RYAN T. MOEHLE of 1036 East 4895 South, Salt Lake City, UT 84117 and

WILLIAM R. BARRON of 12124 South 4250 West, Riverton, UT 84065 have invented

an ornamental design entitled CATHETER TIP, hereinafter called the "invention." An

embodiment of said invention is disclosed in a United States Design Patent Application

filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on even date herewith.

C.R. BARD, INC., a corporation of the state of New Jersey, having a principal

place of business at 730 Central Avenue, Murray Hill, NJ 07974, desires to secure the

entire right, title and interest therein.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we

hereby acknowledge, WE HEREBY ASSIGN TO THE ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title and interest in said invention in the aboveidentified United States patent application and in all divisions,

continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted thereon, and in all corresponding applications filed in countries foreign to the United States, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and Foreign

countries. The right to file foreign patent applications on said invention in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the

right to claim the benefits of the International Convention for such

applications.

We hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents

and Trademarks, and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly

1 of 3

SaltLake-341324.1 0060168-00143

PATENT REEL: 019958 FRAME: 0031

PATENT APPLICATION

Docket No.: 60168/143 (141-PDD-07-50 DES) authorized by their patent laws to issue patents, to issue any and all patents on said invention to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

We hereby agree, without further consideration and without expense to us, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of us to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitute, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent applications on said invention, and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.

Cooperation to the best of our ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reissue, extension, or infringement proceedings involving said invention.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon my heirs and legal representatives.

DATED this 21 day of September, 2007.

RYAN T. MOEHLE 1036 East 4895 South Salt Lake City, UT 84117

2 of 3

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon my heirs and legal representatives.

DATED this <u>21</u> day of <u>September</u>, 2007.

WILLIAM R. BARRON 12124 South 4250 West

Riverton, UT 84065

3 of 3

RECORDED: 10/12/2007